MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM IM No. 17-051

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 15-110B
to D&S Roads Services, for 2015 Crack Sealing Services.

AGENDA OF: March 21, 2017  _ ? |24, /7"“&5—/

TRl - st wh
W&w :

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information onl

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANA

Route To: | Department/Individual IALL Remarks
Originator HM 44(3/bﬁﬁb-
Public Works Director "il;ﬁl,ii_ 7 Mal. tF
Finance Director Lﬂ

Borough Attorney /Kf§;
Borough Clerk @& 3/,3/[7L

ATTACHMENT (S) : None =

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of bid No.
15-110B to D&S Roads Services, for 2015 Crack Sealing Services.

The MSB entered into a contract with D&S Road Services, on

April 29, 2015, for Bid No. 15-110B, 2015 Crack Sealing Services,
Project No. Varies. The original contract amount of $250,425.

was approved through Assembly Action AM No. 15-043 presented

on April 14, 2015.

The project required seven (7) change orders totaling
$599,596.90. for a revised total final contract amount of
$850,021.90. The change orders included adding additional
product, COLA adjustment, extending the contract deadline from
August 31, 2015 to August 31, 2016, extending the contract from
August 31, 2016 to September 30, 2016 due to good weather, and
extending the contract from September 30, 2016 to October 15,
2016 due to additional good weather.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 17-051




